Case Management System - KY Public Service Commission

Regular Cases Before the Commission as of March 02, 2025

RECEIVED: 12/16/14 FILED: 12/16/14 FINAL: 03/16/15 2014-00400

SUSPENSION DATE:

REOPENED:

CASE NATURE: Alleged Failure to Comply with KRS 278.020(1) and KRS 278.300(1)

CASE CODE

Investigation - Service

UTILITIES:

Western Fleming County Water District

HEARINGS:

03/26/15	Formal Hearing
01/26/15	Informal Conference

INDEX OF EVENTS:

03/16/15 Order Entered: The Stipulation is adopted and approved in its entirety as a complete resolution of all issues in this case. 2. Each Named Commissioner is individually assessed a civil penalty of two hundred and fifty (\$250) dollars. This payment shall be in the form of a cashier's check made payable to the Kentucky State Treasurer. 3. The payment of \$i250 by Vernon Barton shall be held in abeyance for the remainder of his current term as a Commissioner upon the condition that he completes a Public Service Commission-sponsored Water District Commissioner training each calendar year for the remainder of his current term as a Western Fleming District Commissioner. If the required training is completed, Mr. Barton's payment will be abated; otherwise the payment shall be due and payable within 30 days of his failing to complete the required training. 4. The payment of \$250 by Larry Ingram shall be held abeyance for the remainder of his current term as a Commissioner upon the condition that he completes a Public Service Commission-sponsored Water District Commissioner training each calendar year for the remainder of his current term as a Western Fleming District Commissioner. If the required training is completed, Mr. Ingram's payment will be abated; otherwise the payment shall be due and payable within 30 days of his failing to complete the required training. Anthony Overby Signature Page 03/11/15 Stipulation of Facts and Settlement Agreement 03/03/15 Memorandum dated 1/26/2015 for Informal Conference of 1/26/2015; Comments, if any, due within five 01/26/15 days of receipt 01/20/15 Order Entered: 1. Western Fleming's Motion for a telephonic Informal Conference is granted. 2. A telephonic informal conference shall be held in this matter on Monday, January 26th at 10:00 a.m. EST, in CR 1 of the Commission's offices at 211 Sower Blvd, Frankfort, KY. (3) Commission Staff will contact participants by electronic mail to provide details for attending the conference by telephone. Western Fleming County Water District Commissioners Responses 01/13/15 Western Fleming County Water District Request for an Informal Conference 01/05/15 12/16/14 Order Entered: Western Fleming District and Vernon Barton, Anthony Overby, Fred Rose, James Huston, Larry Ingram, and Billy McIntyre, individually in their respective capacities as current or former Commissioners of Western Fleming District, shall submit to the Commission individual written responses to the allegations contained herein within 30 days of the date of this Order. 2. Western Fleming District and Vernon Barton, Anthony Overby, Fred Rose, James Huston, Larry Ingram, and Billy McIntyre, individually in their respective capacities as current or former Commissioners of Western Fleming District, shall appear at a hearing scheduled for Thursday, March 26, 2015, at 10:00 a.m., Eastern Daylight Time ("EDT"), in Hearing Room 1 of the Commission's offices at 211 Sower